
Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Saturday, June 04, 2016

T2B  

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Jack, All American, Rob MyersT2B

24009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyT2B

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24005 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanT2B

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesT2B

20031 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieT2B

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20020 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20014 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20004 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellT2B

20003 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandT2B

20002 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyT2B

20001 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesT2B

20060 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonT2BP

20028 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  T2BP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesT2B

16009 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

T2B

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16045 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16028 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerT2BP

16025 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalT2BP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny 

Schroeder

T2B

12019 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerT2BP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelT2B

8013 Brees, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Teri RobinsonT2BP

8011 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropT2BP

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerT2BP

4003 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24016 Jack, All American, Rob MyersAXB

24014 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXB

24013 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24011 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24006 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24005 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXA

20005 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXA

20004 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXA

20003 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandAXA

20002 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXA

20001 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXA

20035 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAXPA

20023 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20022 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20020 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20019 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXB

20018 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20017 Paint, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreAXB

20016 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

20015 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20014 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20013 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB
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Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association
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20012 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20011 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20008 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20007 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20030 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20029 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20028 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20027 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20026 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20025 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXA

16002 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16001 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16016 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16015 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16014 Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

16013 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16009 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16006 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16004 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16045 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16026 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAXPB

16025 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16024 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16023 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16022 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16021 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16020 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16019 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAXPB

16018 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16017 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXA

12003 Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXA

12002 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXA

12001 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXA

12030 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny 

Schroeder

AXB

12011 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12010 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXB

12009 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12005 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12018 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAXPB

12017 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12015 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXPB

12014 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8001 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8008 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAXPA

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8004 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8009 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4003 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:
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24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeOA

20033 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOA

20032 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesOA

20031 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieOA

20036 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

OA

8011 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonNAP

20037 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNAA

8013 Brees, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Teri RobinsonNAP

Premier Jumpers  

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerPJD

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPJD

24011 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenPJD

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20020 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20016 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerPJD

20012 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

20011 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikPJD

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20008 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

20028 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PJDP

20027 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJDP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPJD

16013 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookPJD

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16045 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePJDP

16026 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyPJDP

16025 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalPJDP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerPJD

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPJD

12001 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

PJD

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8004 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPJD

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8009 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerPJDP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Jack, All American, Rob MyersAXJA

24014 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXJA

24002 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24019 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24013 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

24012 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24011 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24006 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24005 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24004 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Paint, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreAXJA

20005 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJA

20003 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandAXJA

20002 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJA

20001 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJA

20035 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAJPA

20023 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20022 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20020 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20019 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXJB

20018 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20016 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

20015 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20014 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20013 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20012 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20011 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20009 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20007 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20006 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20030 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20029 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20028 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20027 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20026 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20025 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJA

16001 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16016 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16015 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16014 Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

16013 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16010 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16009 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16008 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16006 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16004 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16002 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16045 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16026 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAJPB

16025 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16024 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16023 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16022 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16021 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16020 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16019 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAJPB

16018 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16017 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12003 Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJA

12030 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny 

Schroeder

AXJB

12011 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12010 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXJB

12009 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXJB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12006 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12005 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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12001 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXJB

12019 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

12018 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAJPB

12017 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12016 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12015 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAJPB

12014 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAJPA

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8004 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8001 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8009 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4003 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeOAJ

20033 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOAJ

20032 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesOAJ

20031 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieOAJ

20004 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellOAJ

20036 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

OAJ

8013 Brees, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Teri RobinsonOJP

8011 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Rhyme, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathan KennedyNAJB

16028 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAJP

16027 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNAJA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Marbles, French Bulldog, Kathan KennedyNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


